

Allianz Australia Insurance Limited

Construction Insurance - Annual Certificate of Currency

This Certificate of Currency has been issued by the Insurer and confirms that on the Date of Issue the Policy is current for the Period of Insurance and Sums Insured and other limits as shown herein.

This Certificate of Currency is issued as a matter of information only and confers no rights upon its holder. This Certificate of Currency is not a complete record of and does not form part of the terms and conditions of the Policy and does not amend, extend, replace or alter the terms, conditions, definitions, limitations and exclusions noted therein.

This Certificate of Currency is provided as a summary only of the cover provided and is current only at the Date of Issue. The Policy may be subsequently altered or cancelled in accordance with its terms after the Date of Issue of this notice without further notice to the holder of this notice.

Certain words used in this document and the Policy have special meanings. Please read the Policy Wording, the Schedule and any other document that forms part of the Policy for the terms and conditions of cover.

Date of Issue:	30 th July 2018
Insurer	Allianz Australia Insurance Limited ABN 15 000 122 850 AFSL 234708
Named Insured:	PATTERSON INSURERBUILD PTY LTD
Policy Number:	32-0346058-CMD
Type of Contract:	Allianz Construction Insurance - Annual
Period of Insurance:	30 th July 2018 to 4pm 30 th July 2019
Contract Site:	Nation wide
Business:	Insurance repair works for Residential and Commercial Properties Residential and Commercial Building

Section 1 - Material Damage	Sum Insured
Contract Works:	\$2,000,000
Principal Supplied Materials:	Included in Contract Value
Escalation Allowance:	15%
Total Contract Works Value:	\$2,300,000
Removal of Debris:	\$200,000
Professional Fees:	\$200,000
Expediting Expenses:	\$200,000
Pre-existing Property:	Not Insured

Construction Plant & Machinery:	\$5,000
Employee's Effects:	\$1,000
Materials in Transit:	\$50,000
Materials in Storage Off Site:	\$50,000
Total Sum Insured	\$2,906,000

Section 2 – Third Party Liability	Limit of Liability
Third Party Liability:	\$20,000,000
Completed Works Liability:	\$20,000,000

Issued by: Manny Morales

For and on behalf of Allianz Australia Insurance Limited

Allianz Centre, 2 Market Street, Sydney NSW 2000
GPO Box, 4049 Sydney NSW 2001

Allianz Australia Insurance Limited ABN. 15 000 122 850,